To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001,

Maharashtra, India.

Scrip Code: 504341

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India.

Scrip Code: RELTD

Ref: ISIN - INE206N01018

<u>Sub:</u> Ravindra Energy Limited – Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, the immediate relatives of Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi, who is one of the Promoters, and we being covered under promoters/promoter group of 'Ravindra Energy Limited' ("Target Company") (hereinafter referred to as 'the Company'), hereby make disclosure of acquisition of equity shares (received by way of transfer in the form of Gift) pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format.

Copy of the disclosure is attached herewith. Request you to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Miss. Inika Narendra Murkumbi

Promoter Group Category

Miss. Malvika Narendra Murkumbi

Promoter Group Category

Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi

Promoter

Date: December 23, 2024

Place: Mumbai

Encl: a/a
CC: To.

Ravindra Energy Limited

Registered Office: BC 105, Havelock Road, Camp,

Belgaum - 590001, Karnataka, India

ANNEXURE -

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	RAVINDRA ENERGY LIMITED		
2	Name of the acquirer (s)	Miss. Inika Narendra Murkumbi (Daughter as immediate relative of Mr. Narendra M. Murkumbi Promoter) Miss. Malvika Narendra Murkumbi (Daughter as immediate relative of Mr. Narendra M. Murkumbi Promoter)		
3	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
4	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	Mr. Narendra Murkumbi who is promoter of Target company and immediate relative has transferred in aggregate 5,00,000 equity shares, by way of gift to his daughters.		
		 The details of shares acquired are as follows: Miss. Inika Narendra Murkumbi, Daughter of Mr. Narendra Murkumbi - 2,50,000 Equity shares (0.1400%) 		
		 Miss. Inika Narendra Murkumbi, Daughter of Mr. Narendra Murkumbi - 2,50,000 Equity shares (0.1400%) 		
5	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1) (a) (i) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011		
6	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,	It was required to be made pursuant to inter- transfer between promoters and promoters group		
	- whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	Yes, it was made within the timeline specified		
	- date of filing with the stock exchange.	December 13, 2024		

7	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a. Name of the transferor / seller Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi – Promoter	Yes	Yes	
	b. Date of acquisition	December 20, 2024		
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above – Both acquirer have acquired total 5,00,000 (0.2800%) equity shares from Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi – Promoter, by way of transfer in the form of Gift 1. Miss. Inika Narendra Murkumbi acquired 2,50,000 Equity shares (0.1400%) 2. Miss. Malvika Narendra Murkumbi acquired 2,50,000 Equity shares (0.1400%)	Yes	Yes	
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	5.00,000 shares acquired	0.2800 %	
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Not Applicable, as shares are acquired by immediate relatives in the form of Gift at off the market transaction	-	

8	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post- Transaction	
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a. Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)1. Miss. Inika Narendra Murkumbi	Nil	Nil	2,50,000	0.1400%
	2. Miss. Malvika Narendra Murkumbi	Nil	Nil	2,50,000	0.1400%
	b. Each Seller / TransferorMr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi	4,20,34,310	23.5414%	4,15,34,310	23.5414%

Details of shareholding by acquirer and Person Acting in Concert (PAC):

Name and Promoter/Promoter group	Number of equity shares and % before the acquisition by the Acquirer and Person Acting in Concert (PAC)	Number of equity shares and % after the acquisition by the Acquirer and Person Acting in Concert (PAC)
Miss. Inika Narendra Murkumbi (Acquirer Promoter Group)	Nil 0%	2,50,000. 0.1400%
Miss. Malvika Narendra Murkumbi (Acquirer Promoter Group)	Nil 0%	2,50,000. 0.1400%
Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi (PAC & Donor of Gift shares)	4,20,34,310 23.5414%	4,15,34,310 23.2614%
Mrs. Apoorva Narendra Murkumbi (PAC Promoter Group)	1,05,00,000 5.8806%	1,05,00,000 5.8806%
Mrs. Supriya Shailesh Rojekar (PAC Promoter)	7,50,000 0.4200%	7,50,000 0.4200%
Mrs. Vidya Madhusudan Murkumbi (PAC Promoter)	5,03,000 0. 2817%	5,03,000 0. 2817%

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Julas

Miss. Inika Narendra Murkumbi

Promoter Group Category

Miss. Malvika Narendra Murkumbi

Promoter Group Category

Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi

Promoter

Date: December 23, 2024

Place: Mumbai